MICRONESIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP. TARIFF FCC NO. 1
25t Revised Page 1

Cancels 24t Revised Page 1

Issued: December 18, 2017 Effective: January 2, 2018

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS
CHECK SHEET

Title Page and 1 to # inclusive are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages as hamed below contain all changes from
the original tariff that are in effect on the date shown.

Page Revision Page Revision Page Revision Page Revision
Title Page 1 Original 31 Original 2-27 1st 3-4 Original
1 25t * 32 Original 2-28 1st 3-5 Original
2 10t 33 Original 2-29 Original 3-6 Original
3 24t * 34 Original 2-30 Original 3-7 Original
4 Original 11 1st 2-31 Original 3-8 Original
5 Original 2-1 Original 2-32 Original 39 Original
6 Original 2-2 Original 2-33 Original 3-10 Original
7 Original 2-3 Original 2-34 1st 3-11 Original
8 1st 2-4 Original 2-35 Original 3-12 Original
9 Original 2-5 Original 2-36 Original 3-13 Original
10 Original 2-6 Original 2-37 1st 3-14 Original
11 Original 2-7 Original 2-38 Original 3-15 Original
12 Original 2-8 Original 2-39 Original 3-16 Original
13 Original 2-9 Original 2-40 Original 3-17 Original
14 Original 2-10 Original 2-41 Original 3-18 Original
15 Original 2-11 Original 2-42 Original 3-19 Original
16 Original 2-12 Original 2-43 Original 3-20 Original
17 1st 2-13 Original 2-44 Original 4-1 1st

18 Original 2-14 Original 2-45 2nd 4-2 1st

19 2nd 2-15 Original 2-46 1st 4-3 Original
20 QOriginal 2-16 Original 2-47 QOriginal 4-4 Original
21 Original 2-17 Original 2-48 Original 4-5 Original
22 Original 2-18 Original 2-49 Original 4-6 Original
23 Original 2-19 Original 2-50 Original 4-7 1st

24 1st 2-20 Original 2-51 Original 4-7.1 Original
25 Original 2-21 Original 2-52 Original 4-8 Original
26 1st 2-22 Original 2-53 Original 4-9 Original
27 Original 2-23 1st 2-54 Original

28 Original 2-24 Original 3-1 Original

29 Original 2-25 1st 32 Original

30 Original 2-26 Original 33 QOriginal

* New or Revised Page

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 27)

Chief Financial Officer
Tekken Street, Susupe, Saipan, MP 96950



MICRONESIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP. TARIFF FCC NO. 1

24 Revised Page 3
Cancels 231 Revised Page 3
Issued: December 18, 2017 Effective; January 2, 2018
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS
CHECK SHEET
Page Revision Page Revision Page Revision Page Revision
5-34 2nd 5-78 Original 6-12 Original 12-1 Original
5-35 Original 5-79 Original 6-13 Original 12-2 Original
5-36 Original 5-80 Original 6-14 Original 12-3 11
5-37 Original 5-81 Original 6-15 Original 12-4 20
5-38 Original 5-82 Original 6-16 Original
5-39 Original 5-83 Original 6-17 Original
5-40 Original 5-84 Original 6-18 Original
5-41 Original 5-85 Original 6-19 Original
5-42 Original 5-86 Original 6-20 Original
5-43 Original 5-87 Original 6-21 Original
5-44 Original 5-88 Original 6-22 Original
5-45 Original 5-89 Original 6-23 Original
5-46 Original 5-90 Original 6-24 Original
5-47 Original 5-91 Original 6-25 10m*
5-48 Original 5-92 Original 6-26 1st
5-49 Original 5-93 Original 7-1 Original
5-50 Original 5-94 Original 7-2 Original
5-51 Original 5-95 Original 8-1 Original
5-52 Original 5-96 Original 8-2 Original
5-53 Original 5-97 Original 8-3 Original
5-54 Original 5-98 Original 8-4 Original
5-55 Original 5-99 Original 9-1 Original
5-56 Original 5-100 2nd % 9-2 Original
5-57 Original 5-101 4t 9-3 Original
5-58 Original 5-102 2nd % 10-1 Original
. 10-2 Original
5-59 Original 5-103 4th* 10-3 Original
5-60 Original 5-104 2nd 10-4 Original
5-61 Original 5-105 4t * 10-5 Original
5-62 Original 5-106 4n+ 1o 828:23}
5-63 Original 5-107 2nd * 10-8 Original
5-64 Original 5-107.1 2nd * 10-9 QOriginal
5-65 Original 5-107.2 2nd % 10-10 Original
5-66 Original 5-108 Original oy 8[:8:23}
5-67 Original 5-109 Original 10-13 Original
5-68 Original 6-1 Original 11-1 Original
5-69 Original 6-2 1st 11-2 Original
5-70 Original 6-3 Original 11-3 Original
571 Original 6-4 Original 11-4 ond
5-72 Original 6-5 Original 11-5 Original
5-73 Original 6-6 Original 11-6 1st
5-74 Original 6-7 Original
5-75 Original 6-8 Original
5-76 Original 6-9 Original
5-77 Original 6-10 Original
6-11 Original

* New or Revised page
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 27)

Chief Financial Officer
Tekken Street, Susupe, Saipan, MP 96950



MICRONESIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP. TARIFF FCC NO. 1
2nd Revised Page 5-100
Cancels 15t Revised Page 5-100

Issued: December 18, 2017 Effective: January 2, 2018

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

5. SPECIAL ACCESS (Cont'd)

5.7  Rates and Charges

57.1 Digital Data Service Facilities*

(2.4,4.8,9.6,19.2, 56, 64 Kbps)

(A)  Standard Arrangements

Special Access Line

All Speeds 2.4,4.8,
Nonrecurring 9.6, 19.2 Kbps 56, 64 Kbps
Charge Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
(NRBDD) (EUCXX) (EUCXX)
(TNTM2)** (TNTM2)**
$248.85 (I)(x) $199.08 (I)(x) $199.08 (I)(x)
Special Transport Special Access Line
All Speeds All Speeds 2.4,4.8,

(Per Airline Mile) Nonrecurring 9.6, 19.2 Kbps 56, 64 Kbps
Monthly Rate Charge Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
(1LFSX) (NRBDD) (LCH) (LCH)

$8.71 (I)(x) $248.85 (1)(x) $199.08 (I)(x) $199.08 (I)(x)

* Rate applicable on Saipan only - all other islands are ICB.

(x) Material issued under the authority of Special Permission No. 17-10.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 27)

Chief Financial Officer

Tekken Street, Susupe, Saipan, MP 96950



MICRONESIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP.

Issued: December 18, 2017

TARIFF FCC NO. 1

4" Revised Page 5-101
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 5-101
Effective: January 2, 2018

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

5. SPECIAL ACCESS (Cont'd)

5.7  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
5.7.1

(2.4, 4.8, 9.6, 19.2, 56, 64 Kbps)

(B)  DDS Optional Payment Plan

Digital Data Service Facilities* (Cont'd)

All Speeds
Nonrecurring

Charge

$ *%k (C)***

* Rate applicable on Saipan only - all other islands are ICB.

Special Access Line
2.4, 4.8,
9.6, 19.2,
56, 64 Kbps
Monthly Rates
(SLHF3)

(SLHF1) (SLHF5)

5 Year
MRC

3 Year
MRC

1 Year
MRC

$114.20 ()(x)  $108.45(N(x)  $102.69 (I)(x)

Special Access Line
56, 64 Kbps

Monthly Rate

1 Year 3 Year 5 Year
MRC_ MRC_ MRC
(LCYF1) (LCYF3) (LCYF5)
$114.20 (I)(x) $108.45 (I)(x) $102.69 (I)(x)

** Please refer to Sections 5.6.1(C)(4) for rate application and 5.7.1(A) for applicable rate.

(x) Material issued under the authority of Special Permission No. 17-10.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 27)

Chief Financial Officer
Tekken Street, Susupe, Saipan, MP 96950



MICRONESIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP.

Issued: December 18, 2017

TARIFF FCC NO. 1

2nd Revised Page 5-102
Cancels 1st Revised Page 5-102
Effective: January 2, 2018

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

5. SPECIAL ACCESS (Cont'd)

5.7  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.2 High Capacity DS1 (1.544 Mbps) Facilities*

(A) Standard Arrangements

Special Access Line
Nonrecurring

Charge

$447.92 (1)(x)

Special Transport Termination

Monthly Rate
(TRG)

$38.38

* Rates applicable on Saipan only - all other islands are ICB.

(x) Material issued under the authority of Special Permission No. 17-10.

Special Access Line
Monthly

Rate

(EUW)

(1XCDX)

$248.85 (1)(X)

Special Transport (Per Airline Mile)

Monthly Rate
(1LFSX)

$15.30 (1)(¥)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 27)

Chief Financial Officer

Tekken Street, Susupe, Saipan, MP 96950



MICRONESIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP. TARIFF FCC NO. 1
4th Revised Page 5-103

Cancels 3rd Revised Page 5-103
Issued: December 18, 2017 Effective; January 2, 2018

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

5 SPECIAL ACCESS (Contd)

5.7  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
5.7.3 DS1 Term Volume Plan (TVP)*

(A)  Special Access Line, Per DS1 SAL

(1)  One Year Term
Monthly Rate

DS1 SAL
Threshold Levels
(EUTVX)
(NRBVR)
Nonrecurring Charge,
All Thresholds 1-60 (C)*+ 61-120 121-240
$447.92 (I)(x) $199.08 (I)(x) $189.12 (I)(x) $179.17 (H(x)

Monthly Rate
DS1 SAL

Threshold Levels

(1X7VX)
(NRBVR)

$447.92 ()(¥) $199.08(N(x)  $189.12())  $179.17 ()(x)

Monthly Rate
DS1 SAL

Threshold Levels
(EUTVX)
(AIX7VX)

241-500 501-1000 1001-3000 3001-6000 6001-11,000 Over 11,000

$169.22 ()(x) $167.22()(x) $165.63()(x) $163.24()(x) $161.25(I)(x)  $159.26 (I)(x)
* Rates applicable on Saipan only - all other islands are ICB.

(x) Material issued under the authority of Special Permission No. 17-10.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 27)

Chief Financial Officer
Tekken Street, Susupe, Saipan, MP 96950



MICRONESIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP.

Issued: December 18, 2017

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

5 SPECIAL ACCESS (Cont'd)

5.7  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.3  DS1 Term Volume Plan (TVP)* (Cont'd)

(A)  Special Access Line, Per DS1 SAL (Cont'd)

(3)  Three Year Term
Monthly Rate

DS1 SAL
Threshold Levels
(EU7VX)
(NRBVR)
Nonrecurring Charge,
All Thresholds 1-60 (C)***

$447.92 (1)(x) $179.17 (1)(x)

Monthly Rate
DS1 SAL

Threshold Levels
(AX7VX)
(NRBVR)

Nonrecurring Charge,
All Thresholds

$447.92 (I)(x) $179.17 (1)(x)

Monthly Rate
DS1 SAL
Threshold Levels
(EU7VX)
(AIX7VX)
241-500 501-1000

1001-3000 3001-6000

61-120

$169.22 (1)(x)

1-60 (C)**  61-

$169.22 (1)(x)

6001-11,000

TARIFF FCC NO. 1

4th Revised Page 5-105
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 5-105
Effective; January 2, 2018

121-240

$ 159.26 (I)(x)

121-240

$ 159.26 (I)(x)

Over 11,000

$149.31 (I)(x) $147.32 (I)(x) $145.33 (1)(x) $ 143.34 (I)(x)

* Rates applicable on Saipan only - all other islands are ICB.

(x) Material issued under the authority of Special Permission No. 17-10.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 27)

Chief Financial Officer
Tekken Street, Susupe, Saipan, MP 96950

$141.34 (1)(x)

$139.35 (1)(x)



MICRONESIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP. TARIFF FCC NO. 1
4th Revised Page 5-106

Cancels 3rd Revised Page 5-106
Issued: December 18, 2017 Effective; January 2, 2018

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

5. SPECIAL ACCESS (Cont'd)

5.7  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
5.7.3  DS1 Term Volume Plan (TVP)* (Cont'd)

(A)  Special Access Line, Per DS1 SAL (Cont'd)

(4)  Five Year Term
Monthly Rate

DS1 SAL
Threshold Levels
(EU7VX)
(NRBVR)
Nonrecurring Charge,
All Thresholds 1-60 (C)**  61-120 121-240
$ 447.92 (I)(x) $159.26 (1)(x) $149.31 (N(x)  $139.35 (I)(x)

Monthly Rate

DS1 SAL
Threshold Levels
(AX7VX)
(NRBVR)
Nonrecurring Charge,
All Thresholds 1-60 (C)** 61-120 121-240
$ 447.92 (I)(x) $ 159.26 (1)(x) $149.31 (N(x)  $139.35 (I)(x)

Monthly Rate
DS1 SAL

Threshold Levels
(EU7VX)
(AX7VX)

241-500 501-1000 1001-3000 3001-6000 6001-11,000 Over 11,000

$127.41 (I)(x) $125.42 (1)(x) $123.43 ()(x) $121.44 (h(x)  $119.45 ()(x) $ 117.46 (I)(x)

* Rates applicable on Saipan only - all other islands are ICB.

(x) Material issued under the authority of Special Permission No. 17-10.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 27)

Chief Financial Officer
Tekken Street, Susupe, Saipan, MP 96950



MICRONESIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP. TARIFF FCC NO. 1
2nd Revised Page 5-107

Cancels 1st Revised Page 5-107
Issued: December 18, 2017 Effective: January 2, 2018

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

5. SPECIAL ACCESS (Cont'd)

5.7  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
5.7.3  DS1 Term Volume Plan (TVP)* (Cont'd)

(A)  Special Access Line, Per DS1 SAL (Cont'd)

(5)  Eight Year Term

Monthly Rate
DS1 SAL

Threshold Levels
(EU7VX)
(NRBVR)
(IX7VX)
(NRBVR)

Nonrecurring Charge,
All Thresholds 4000-6000 6001-10,000  10,001-20,000 20,001-30,000 Over 30,000

$447.92 ()(x)  $120.44 (I)(x) $119.45 ()(x) $117.46 ()(x) $116.46 ((x)  $115.46 (I)(X)

(6)  Ten Year Term
Monthly Rate
DS1 SAL
Threshold Levels
(EUTVX)
(NRBVR)
(IX7VX)
(NRBVR)
Nonrecurring Charge,
All Thresholds 4000-6000 6001-10,000 10,001-20,000 20,001-30,000 Over 30,000

$447.92 ()(x)  $119.45 (I)(x) $117.46 ()(x) $115.46 ()(x) $114.47 ()  $113.47 (I)(x)

* Rates applicable on Saipan only - all other islands are ICB.

(x) Material issued under the authority of Special Permission No. 17-10.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 27)

Chief Financial Officer
Tekken Street, Susupe, Saipan, MP 96950



MICRONESIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP.

Issued: December 18, 2017

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

5. SPECIAL ACCESS (Cont'd)

5.7  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.74  High Capacity Digital E1 (2.048 Mbps) Facilities*

(A)  Standard Arrangements

Special Access Line

TARIFF FCC NO. 1

2nd Revised Page 5-107.1
Cancels 1%t Revised Page 5-107.1
Effective: January 2, 2018

Special Access Line

Nonrecurring Monthly
Charge Rate
$547.46 (I)(x) $261.29 (1)(x)
Special Transport Termination Special Transport (Per Airline Mile)

Monthly Rate

Monthly Rate

$16.08 ()(x)

Special Access Line

$40.96 (1)(x)
Special Access Line Special Access Line Special Access Line
One Year Two Year Three Year
Monthly Rate Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
$209.03 (1)(x) $199.08 (I)(x) $189.12 (I)(x)

* Rates applicable on Saipan only - all other islands are ICB.

(x) Material issued under the authority of Special Permission No. 17-10.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 27)

Chief Financial Officer
Tekken Street, Susupe, Saipan, MP 96950

Five Year
Monthly Rate

$169.22 (I)(x)



MICRONESIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP.

Issued: December 18, 2017

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

5. SPECIAL ACCESS (Cont'd)

5.7  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.5  High Capacity Digital DS3 (44.736 Mbps) Facilities*

(A)  Standard Arrangements

Special Access Line

TARIFF FCC NO. 1

2nd Revised Page 5-107.2
Cancels 1%t Revised Page 5-107.2
Effective: January 2, 2018

Special Access Line

Nonrecurring Monthly
Charge Rate
$1,094.92 (I)(x) $2,488.46 (1)(x)
Special Transport Termination Special Transport (Per Airline Mile)

Monthly Rate

Monthly Rate

$152.99 (I)(X)

Special Access Line

$389.79 (I)(x)
Special Access Line Special Access Line Special Access Line
One Year Two Year Three Year
Monthly Rate Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
$1,990.77 (1)(x) $1,891.23 (I)(x) $1,791.69 (1)(x)

* Rates applicable on Saipan only - all other islands are ICB.

(x) Material issued under the authority of Special Permission No. 17-10.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 27)

Chief Financial Officer
Tekken Street, Susupe, Saipan, MP 96950

Five Year
Monthly Rate

$1,592.62 (I)(x)



MICRONESIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP. TARIFF FCC NO. 1

10t Revised Page 6-25
Cancels 9t Revised Page 6-25

Issued: December 18, 2017 Effective: January 2, 2018

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

6. MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES (Cont'd)

6.13

6.14

DS1 Span Power

When DS1 Service, provided over metallic facilities, is connected to customer-provided optical high voltage
protection equipment, the Telephone Company will provide upon request, DS1 span power from the CO to the CPE
electrical-to-optical converter, at the point of termination.

USOC (VPQSP) NR MRC

Telephone Company provided DS1 Span Power $340.00 $71.00

Universal Service Fund Charge

The Universal Service Fund (USF) charge provides for affordable local telephone service for all Customers and
provides a discount to schools, libraries and low-income families.

The USF charge will be determined by multiplying the USF Surcharge factor of 0.195 by the end user 0]
Customer’s monthly billing account level interstate charges for the services listed below.

The USF charge, as shown in this section of the tariff, shall be assessed to Customers that are billed end user
common line charges. These USF charges will not be assessed to Lifeline Customers, with the exception of
USF on Other Incidental Charges.

USF Charge
Primary Residential Line $1.27 ()
Non-Primary Residential Line $1.37
Business Single Line $1.27
Business Multi-Line $1.79
CentraNet Business Service (1-5 lines) $1.79
CentraNet Business Service (6-24 lines) $1.79
CentraNet Business Service (25-99 lines) $1.79
CentraNet Business Service (>= 100 lines) $1.79
PBX Line Charge $1.79
Key System Line Charge $1.79 (1)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 27)

Chief Financial Officer
Tekken Street, Susupe, Saipan, MP 96950



